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SELINSGROVE POLICE DEPARTMENT

(REFER TO A1.1 FOR TYPES)

AL13 STOREFRONT TAG

INTERIOR WINDOW TAG

SYMBOLS
A SECTION TAG
1‘ DETAIL NUMBER ROOM TAG DOOR TAG
‘@ SHEET NUMBER OFFICE —— ROOM NAME
B130 — ROOM NUMBER (A) ROOF TAG
o INTERIOR ELEVATION
ELEVATION NUMBER CASEWORK TAG
8 A88 6 1235~ BASIS OF DESIGN MODEL NUMBER NEW EXISTING
N SHEET NUMBER 3634 (CUSTOM/MODIFIED CABINETS DOOR DOOR
7 VA HAVE "M" SUFFIX)
EXTERIOR ELEVATION CABINET NOMINAL HEIGHT
288 ELEVATION NUMBER CABINET WIDTH ~ — EXISTING COL. LINE
SHEET NUMBER OCTAGON
~— @ WINDOW TAG ITALIC TEXT
DETAIL TAG
A88 @ CURTAIN WALL TAG — — NEWCOL. LINE
N — CIRCLE
PARTITION/BULKHEAD TAG @ STANDARD TEXT
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ABBREVIATIONS

(NOT ALL ABBREVIATIONS APPEAR IN PROJECT)

AC AIR CONDITIONING EP ELECTRICAL PANEL LLV LONG LEG VERTICAL SF SQUARE FEET/FOOT
ACM ALUMINUM COMPOSITE EPDM |ETHYLENE PROPYLENE MAX MAXIMUM SHT SHEET

MATERIAL DIENE M-CLASS MECH |MECHANICAL SIM SIMILAR
ACOUST |ACOUSTICAL EQ EQUAL MED  |MEDIUM SM SHEET METAL
ACT ACOUSTIC CEILING TILE EQUIP |EQUIPMENT VMEMBR | MEMBRANE SM SURFACE MOUNTED
ADJ  |ADJACENT ES EACH SIDE MFR  |MANUFACTURER SPEC  |SPECIFIED OR
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN MH MAN HOLE SPECIFICATION
AFG ABOVE FINISHED GRADE EWC  |ELECTRIC WATER COOLER MIN MINIMUM SPK SPRINKLER OR SPEAKER
AGGR |AGGREGATE EXH EXHAUST MISC  |MISCELLANEOUS SPKR  |SPEAKER
ALT ALTERNATE EXIST |EXISTING MO MASONRY OPENING sQ SQUARE
ALUM ALUMINUM EXP EXPANSION MR MOISTURE RESISTANT SS STAINLESS STEEL
ANOD |ANODIZED EXT EXTERIOR MTD MOUNTED STC SOUND TRANSMISSION
APPROX | APPROXIMATE FA FIRE ALARM MTG MOUNTING COEFFICIENT
ARCH |ARCHITECTURAL FD FLOOR DRAIN MTL METAL STL STEEL
ATTN  |ATTENTION FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT MULL  MULLION STOR |STORAGE
AV AUDIOVISUAL CONNECTION MW MICROWAVE STRG  |STRINGER
BD BOARD FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER N NORTH STRUCT |STRUCTURE OR
BIT BITUMINOUS FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET | [\ NOT APPLICABLE STRUCTURAL
BLDG | BUILDING FF&E  |FURNITURE, FIXTURES AND NG NOISE CRITERIA SUSP  |SUSPENDED
BLKG  |BLOCKING EQUIPMENT NIC NOT IN CONTRACT SYM  |SYMMETRICAL
BM BEAM FFE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION NG NUMBER SYS SYSTEM
BO BOTTOM OF FIN FINISH NOM  |NOMINAL T TREAD
BOT BOTTOM FIXT FIXTURE NTS NOT TO SCALE T&B TOP AND BOTTOM
BRG BEARING FLR FLOOR OA OUTSIDE AR T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
BSMNT | BASEMENT FND FOUNDATION oc ON CENTER TELE |TELEPHONE
cB CEMENT BOARD FO FACE OF oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER TEMP | TEMPORARY
CBU CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNIT | |FP FIRE PROTECTION oD OVERFLOW DRAIN THK THICKNESS
CCTV  |CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION | |FRC FIBER REINFORCED OFCI |OWNER FURNISHED. TKBD | TACK BOARD
CFS COLD FORMED STEEL CONCRETE CONTRACTOR INSTALLED TLT TOILET
oG CORNER GUARD FRP FIBER REINFORCED PLASTIC oFF OFFICE T™PD | TEMPERED
ol CAST IRON FRT FIRE RETARDANT TREATED OFOI | OWNER FURNISHED OWNER 0 TOP OF
cIP CAST-IN-PLACE FRZz  |FREEZER INSTALLED TOB | TOP OF BEAM
CJ CONTROL JOINT FT FEET/FOOT OH OVERHEAD TOC | TOP OF CONCRETE
cL CENTERLINE FTG _ |FOOTING OPNG |OPENING TOS  |TOP OF STEEL
CLG _ |CEILING FURN _ |[FURNITURE OPP  |OPPOSITE TS TUBE STEEL
CLR  |CLEAR FURR _ |FURRING ORD  |OVERFLOW ROOF DRAIN v TELEVISION
CMU  |CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT GA GAUGE PBD | PARTICLE BOARD TYP | TYPICAL
co CLEANOUT GALV _ |GALVANIZED PC PRECAST OR PLUMBNG UNO  |UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
COL  |COLUMN GC GENERAL CONTRACT(OR) CONTRACT(OR) UON  |UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
CONC  |CONCRETE GEN GENERAL PERF  |PERFORATED VAR VARIES

GFRC  |GLASS FIBER REINFORCED PERIM |PERIMETER VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE

CONST |CONSTRUCTION CONCRETE
CONT _ |CONTINUOUS TG oLASe PSR REINFORCED PERP |PERPENDICULAR VERT |VERTICAL
COORD | COORDINATE oYPSUM PL PLATE VEST  |VESTIBULE
CORR | CORRIDOR oL GLASS PLAM  |PLASTIC LAMINATE VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
CPT CARPET oAz GLAZING PLBG |PLUMBING VR VAPOR RETARDER
CT CERAMIC TILE GRD GROUND PLF POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT VT VINYL TILE
CTR _ |CENTER GWB _ GYPSUM WALL BOARD gh{WD E:LVEVSOD w’vc ?//\;PDYELN\(/V;SLTL COVERING
CTSK COUNTERSUNK GYP GYPSUM
cw COLD WATER v HIGH/HEIGHT PNT PAINT OR PAINTED W/ WITH
D DEEP, DEPTH e L ANDICAPPED PREFAB |PREFABRICATED W/O WITHOUT
DBL DOUBLE HOWD —|HARDWOOD PROJ |PROJECT wWC WATER CLOSET
DEG DEGREE HDOWR |HARDWARE PSF POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT WD WOOD
DEMO |DEMOLISH OR DEMOLITION HGT HEIGHT E;D gEESTSE%RE TREATED WP wﬂgsggggzm
ED)EPT BETNA,ZS\(QE%TUNWN :'\N"DRL :2;;%‘2’|£\"ETAL PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE WPM  |WATERPROOF MEMBRANE
DIA DIAMETER oo HOLD OPEN QT QUARRY TILE WSCT  |WAINSCOT
DIFF DIFFUSER HORZ  |HORIZONTAL QTY QUANTITY WT WEIGHT
DIM DIMENSION HR HOUR RA RETURN AIR WWF  |WELDED WIRE FABRIC
DIMS _ |DIMENSIONS HSS HOLLOW STRUCTURAL RB RESILIENT BASE WWM__|WELDED WIRE MESH
DIV DIVISION SECTION RCP REFLECTED CEILING PLAN
DMPF | DAMP PROOFING HTG  |HEATING RD ROOF DRAIN
DN DOWN HVAC  |HEATING VENTILATION AND RDL  |ROOF DRAIN LEADER
DO DOOR OPENING AIR CONDITIONING REC RECESSED
DR DOOR HW HOT WATER RECPT |RECEPTACLE
DRN DRAIN ID INSIDE DIAMETER REF REFERENCE
DS DOWNSPOUT IN INCH/INCHES REF REFRIFERATOR
DTL DETAIL INFO INFORMATION REFR  |REFRIGERATOR
DW DISHWASHER INSUL  |INSULATION REINF  |REINFORCED REINFORCING
DWG |DRAWING INT INTERIOR REQ REQUIRE/REQUIRED
E EAST INTERM |INTERMEDIATE REV REVISION/REVISED
EA EACH INV INVERT RM ROOM
EC ELECTRICAL CONTRACT(OR) JAN JANITOR RO ROUGH OPENING
EJ EXPANSION JOINT JST JOIST RTD RATED
EJC EXPASNSION JOINT COVER JT JOINT RTG RATING
EL ELEVATION KIT KITCHEN RWL RAIN WATER LEADER
ELEC |ELECTRICAL LAM LAMINATE S SOUTH
ELEV ELEVATOR LAV LAVATORY SA SUPPLY AIR
EMER |EMERGENCY LB POUNDS SC SOLID CORE
ENCL |ENCLOSURE LGM LIGHT GUAGE METAL SD STORM DRAIN
ENG ENGINEER LLH LONG LEG HORIZONTAL SECT  |SECTION
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BUILDING CODE INFORMATION E
PROJECT NAME. |SELINSGROVE POLICE DEPARTMENT INTERIOR RENOVATIONS >3
2018 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE (IBC) <
2018 INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE (IEBC) Z O
AMERICAN WITH DISABILITIES ACT (ANSI A117.1) ) @)
SECT. SUBJECT REQUIRED CALCULATIONS PROVIDED ~ .
=Y GENERAL BUILDING CLASSIFICATION & REQUIREMENTS _ < Z
/// 311.3 USE GROUP B (BUSINESS) INTERIOR RENOVATIONS Q —
i 504.3 HEIGHT ALLOWABLE - FEET HEIGHT = 65' (NS) 127" COMPLIES = L <
1 V] 504.4 HEIGHT ALLOWABLE - STORIES STORIES ABV. GRADE = 5 (NS) 1 STORIES COMPLIES s
4/ 506.2 AREA ALLOWABLE ALLOWABLE AREA = 28,500 (NS) 1,526 SF COMPLIES -
L TABLE 6071 CONSTRUCTION TYPE TYPE NA - NON-COMBUSTABLE o — <
V4 STRUCTURAL FRAME = 0 COMPLIES 1T —
BEARING WALLS-EXTERIOR = 0 COMPLIES Y O —
BEARING WALLS-INTERIOR = 0 COMPLIES
RESTROOM STORAGE INT. WALLS NON-BEARING = 0 COMPLIES < Y O
47 SF 96 SF FLOOR CONSTRUCTION = 0 COMPLIES ad
— ROOF CONSTRUCTION = 0 COMPLIES z <l: <
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS s
903.2.9 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER B- BUSINESS NOT REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED .
NFPA 6.2.11 DISTANCE TO FIRE EXTINGUISHERS _|LIGHT (LOW) HAZARD OCCUPANCY 94 FT. MAX. FROM ANY LOCATION PROVIDED AS REQD.
907.2 AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM B. BUSINESS NOT REQUIRED, MANUAL PULL STATION @ ONE LOCATION PROVIDED <
_ MEANS OF EGRESS =
1004.5 MAX. FLOOR AREA ALLOWANCES PER|BUSINESS = 150sf GROSS/OCCUPANT 1,526/150 = 10 TOTAL OCCUPANTS 10 TOTAL OCCUPANTS =
OCCUPANT
DOORS = 0.2' PER OCCUPANT 10x 0.2' = 2" = 2 DOORS @ 36" EACH PROVIDED COMPLIES
T 1010.1.2.1 DOOR SWING SWING IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IF OVER 50 |ALL EXIT DOORS SWING IN DIRECTION OF EXIT TRAVEL COMPLIES |
| % / il OCCUPANTS
/ 1017.2 EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANGE BNS: 200 F T SEE PLANS FOR DIAGRAM COMPLIES
/ y
RECEPTION | ¥ s 1020.1 CORRIDOR RATING 1 HOUR IF OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS 30 COMPLIES z2
LN = OFFICE A A A A A A A A A 4 A A A A 4 ’ //7/ v 2018 IPC m;g
FE. 180 SF 7 "V 14 / M 403.1 PLUMBING FIXTURES WATER CLOSETS TPER 25 FOR THE FIRST 50 AND 1 PER 50 FOR THE REMAINDER OF EXCEEDING 50 = 1 FIXTURE REQUIRED |COMPLIES 4t
v ' ' , | / // LAVATORIES TPER 40 FOR THE FIRST 80 AND 1 PER 80 FOR THE REMAINDER EXCEEDING 80 = 1 FIXTURE REQUIRED w22
' ’ S S SERVICE SINK 1 REQUIRED >ou
' ’ % /7/ f DRINKING FOUNTAIN T PER 100 = 1 REQUIRED %z
/ mml.u
2 TRAVEL DISTANCE: 50 FT ’ H // §SE
——————————————————— / ez
' 1 B>
’ E<>5
¢ | / heg
! o | / : AREA OF WORK o3t
' g4 / I . 233
' . ’ / ) zhs
L iy 5 2LS
] g 95>
w 143
l WORK AREA: 1091 SF / 1598 TOTAL SF 2
' [
— % RENOVATION
| 68% RENOVATIO
.
\ro T e —————— TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 10
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SHOWER LINES TO RUN IN BASEMENT PLENUM

PLUMBING NOTES:

P.C. SHALL VERIFY ALL PLUMBING SUPPLY / WASTE / VENT PIPE SIZES, EQUIPMENT
CONNECTIONS/ COUPLINGS AND PLUMBING SUPPLY/ WASTE/ VENT COMPONENTS

MAROTTA/MAIN

>
@)
) @
O Z
77777 ] PRIOR TO INSTALLATION OF PLUMBING DESIGN. ANY CHANGES TO THE PLUMBING L] <
| ) DESIGN SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL PRIOR — >3
1 TO CONSTRUCTION. — p
' | P3 | 2. P.C. SHALL LOCATE ALL AFFECTED EXISTING SUPPLY AND WASTE LINES WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION TO INSURE DESIGN CAPABILITY WITH EXISTING 1T —
77777 B CONDITIONS, IF DISCREPANCY OCCURS CONTACT OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO Q) —
RESOLVE DESIGN CONFLICTS. o)
3. VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS OF ALL FIXTURES PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. Y oo
P2 4. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE, LATEST <]:
ADDITION . <
5. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE BLOCKING AT ALL FIXTURES >
6. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESSIBLE SHUT OFF VALVES ON ALL WATER -
NEW WASTE, HOT, COLD o EXISTING BASEBOARD HEATER SUPPLY LINES AT ALL FIXTURES AND APPLIANCES . =
WATER LINES TO TIE INTO L 7. PROVIDE MIXING VALVE ON WATER LINES FROM WATER HEATER TO PROVIDE
EXISTING LINES BELOW TEMPERED WATER TO HAND-WASHING FACILITIES, MAXIMUM TEMP. TO BE 110 =
DEGREES.
o _ 8. COLD WATER AND HOT WATER SUPPLIES SHALL BE: MAIN BRANCHES 3/4" DIA UNLESS <
=== NOTED OTHERWISE, INDIVIDUAL FIXTURES 1/2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
0. ALL HORIZONTAL WATER SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE INSTALLED ABOVE THE MAIN —|
CEILING WHEN ABLE. SECURED PER IPC REGULATIONS .
VENT STACK 10.  VINYL PROTECTIVE COVERINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED OVER ALL EXPOSED SUPPLY/
WASTE LINES AT EXPOSED RESTROOM LAVATORIES .
11.  ALL SUPPLY LINES SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH IPC zz
STANDARDS, wio
12.  ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SLEEVED RS2
BY LARGER DIAMETER PIPE TO ALLOW FOR THERMAL EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION. 65
13.  ALL WASTE LINES SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH A MINIMUM 2% SLOPE, UNLESS EEa
OTHERWISE REQUIRED . Gud
14.  ALL WATER LINES SHALL BE PEX . S»O-E
15.  TIE ALL VENT LINES TOGETHER AS REQUIRED ABOVE CEILING & RUN VENT THAU E2E
ROOF (LOCATIONS AND SIZING AS INDICATED ON DRAWINGS) (FLASHING BY G.C,). w>
16.  CONTRACTOR TO FLASH AND SEAL ALL PLUMBING LINES WHICH PENETRATE 23
EXTERIOR WALLS . 5 oF
17.  CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE & COORDINATE INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSORIES z3s
REQUIRED TO ENSURE FULL WARRANTY COMPLIANCE FOR ALL AFFECTED MATERIALS 335
AND FINISHED AS DEFINED BY THE MANUFACTURERS INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, 5 2P0
18.  CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO ENSURE ALL PLUMBING LINES HAVE THE g wX,
APPROPRIATE CLEARANCE FROM ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS AS PER THE IBC. " EEZ
19.  ALL HOT WATER PIPING TO BE INSULATED W/ 1" THICK ARMAFLEX PIPE INSULATION
o
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